SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)

Diary No(s).42451/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-03-2018 in SB No. 12645/2016 16-03-2018 in SB No. 10355/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30-11-2018 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter alongwith Diary No.41508/2018 listed on 3.12.2018 as item No.22.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Renu Kapoor) Branch Officer