

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).41508/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-03-2018 in WPSB No. 12645/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.165537/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165539/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.165545/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s).42451/2018 (XI)

Date : 07-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Uppaya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sushmit Chauhan, Adv.**

**Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kr. Dubey, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR
Mr. Rishi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ila Halda, Adv.**

**Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Sharma, Adv.**

Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Anuradha Soni Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shryansh Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.
Mr. H. Arjun, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 07.01.2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)