www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NOS.12 + 61

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)

Diary No(s).42451/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-03-2018 in SB No. 12645/2016 16-03-2018 in SB No. 10355/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA KUMAR & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 41508/2018 (XI)

(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing 0.T)

Diary No(s). 41504/2018 (XI)

(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T.)

ITEM NO.61

SLP(C)No.373/2019

(With appln for exemption from filing 0.T)

SLP(C)No.386/2019

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 07-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G.

Mr. Raghvendra Singh, AG.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

2

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sushmit Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.

Mr. P.K.Goswami, Adv.

Mr. S.P.Singh Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Soni Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shryansh Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.

Mr. H.Arjun, Adv.

Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR

Mr. Amzad Mazbool, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Ila Halda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 22.1.2019.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the date is already fixed for framing of charges in contempt proceedings.

In view of the fact that we have already fixed this matter for 22.1.2019, we observe that contempt proceedings be not proceeded any further, until further orders.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Renu Kapoor) Branch Officer